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Tennis League ending 01/11/2020
League 1 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Matthew McGann 1

Daire Dillon 2

Eve Callaghan 3

Declan McBride 4

Kyle Deery 5

League 2 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Clive Funston 1

Roger Howe 2

John Griffin 3

William Balfour 4

Innes Redmond 5

League 3 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Dominick Burns 1

Mervyn Hall 2

Michael McDonald 3

Nick Hambly 4

Sonja Hateboer 5

League 4 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Alex Knowles 1

Matt Dillon 2

Emily Donaldson 3

Hugh Maguire 4

Andris Stebers 5

League 5 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Jason Burns 1

Elizabeth McGuinness 2

Rory Houston 3

Peter Beckett 4

Barry Hughes 5

League 6 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Jonny Dixon 1

Kevin Burns 2

Cyril Boyd 3

Charles Hutchings 4

Leonie Madigan 5
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League 7 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Anne Marie Rice 1

Johannes Guette 2

Peter Neill 3

Leslie Campbell 4

Aubrey Shaw 5

League 8 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Niall McGandy 1

Maxine Leary 2

Emmett Stewart 3

Mark Crawford 4

Ross McCartney 5

League 9 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Timmy McCaughey 1

Mark Cousins 2

Colin Wike 3

Niall Dolan 4

Yulia Hamilton 5

League 10 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Yvonne Megahey 1

Leanne Wilson 2

Rod McCreesh 3

Maria Burns 4

Victoria Scott 5
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Tennis League
Scoring Rules
COMPETITION RULES:

Players will need to complete their 4 matches by 1 November 2020 
There will be 2 up / 2 down promotion and demotion from each box at the end of November.
In cases of a two way tie the head to head result will determine the order
In cases of a three way tie the points diffence will will determine the order
As before the committee retain discretion at the end of each league to adjust placings outside the 2 up /
2 down system.   

MATCHES : SCORING

1 point per set won and 1 point to each player for playing each match
2 full sets (win by 2- tiebreak at 6-6) and championship tiebreak (first to 10 win by 2)
(eg1 : Win 2-1 you get 3 pts opponent get 2pts)
(eg2 : Win 2-0 you get 3 pts opponent get 1pts)
(eg3 : Win by walkover - You get 2 pts / opponent gets 0)
(eg4 : Dont sort out the walkover - both players get no points )
Winner responsible for enterring scores via online booking system.

ARRANGING GAMES:

Good idea if someone in your group sets up a WATTSAPP GROUP to help arrange matches
If a person texts you to arrange games, please reply AS SOON AS POSSIBLE
PLEASE be fair to your opponent and give a walk-over if you can’t play and a person has made fair efforts
to arrange alternative matches with you.
If you do not play your matches and do not reply to texts or explain to organiser, you may be dropped at
the organiser’s discretion and will have to rejoin when a place becomes available.
IMPORTANT: If a person does not reply to ANY texts try CALLING – If there is no response by the end of a
round you MAY take a Walk-Over but you must text (Mark 07920057426 / Maxine 07719 304254) to explain
PLEASE ENSURE ALL WALKOVERS ARE RELAYED TO MARK OR MAXINE BY THE END OF THE LEAGUE 
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Tennis League ending 01/11/2020
Contact Details

League 1 home phone work phone mobile email

Eve Callaghan 02866387321 07585110233 johncallaghan@btopenworld.com

Matthew McGann 07877839545 07877839545 07877839545 coaching@tenniskillen.com

Daire Dillon 02866323999 07470117228 dairedillon@hotmail.co.uk

Declan McBride 02866326598 07484281887 decmb123@hotmail.co.uk

Kyle Deery 02866328939 (ex-directory) 07900509461 Sylvia_deery@hotmail.co.uk

League 2 home phone work phone mobile email

Clive Funston 02866346925 (ex-directory) 07753284490 (ex-directory)

John Griffin 02866 322074 (ex-directory) 07867551400 majorgrif@gmail.com

Innes Redmond 02866 341876 02868641700 07515098221 innes.redmond@yahoo.com

William Balfour 02866324890 (ex-directory) 07767861870 Williambalfour@btinternet.com

Roger Howe 02889522064 (ex-directory) 07798645387 r.howe96@btinternet.com

League 3 home phone work phone mobile email

Dominick Burns 02866 329233 07729826947 dominickburns@hotmail.com

Sonja Hateboer 02868641700 07736177632 sonjahateboer@hotmail.com

Mervyn Hall 66324031 07745014400 hamervyn@aol.com

Michael McDonald (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07592571626 (ex-directory)

Nick Hambly (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07889829408 nick@hamblyandhambly.com

League 4 home phone work phone mobile email

Hugh Maguire 07873136501 hughmaguire48@gmail.com

Emily Donaldson (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07923325395 emily-donaldson@hotmail.co.uk

Alex Knowles 028 66 328048 028 6632 3211 07806752773 alex@structurallysound.co.uk

Matt Dillon 02866 323999 02866324328 07866365981 mstyre@hotmail.com

Andris Stebers (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07473902858 andris.stebers@gmail.com

League 5 home phone work phone mobile email

Rory Houston (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07747764325 roryandbrenna@btinternet.com

Peter Beckett 07753130446 07753130446 peter.beckett58@btinternet.com

Jason Burns 07857182960 neverwakeup91@hotmail.co.uk

Elizabeth McGuinness (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07540048319 (ex-directory)

Barry Hughes (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07725510390 (ex-directory)

League 6 home phone work phone mobile email

Jonny Dixon (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07706854286 (ex-directory)

Charles Hutchings (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07801428427 (ex-directory)

Kevin Burns 02866 328899 07966328899 kcburns1@yahoo.co.uk

Cyril Boyd 02866 326067 (ex-directory) 07518911189 cyrilboyd59@gmail.com

Leonie Madigan 02868641956 07835284868 leonieannmadigan@gmail.com
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League 7 home phone work phone mobile email

Peter Neill 02866 323091 (ex-directory) 00353868524301 pneill111@hotmail.com

Leslie Campbell 02866324556 (ex-directory) 07719293247 wbarbizon@aol.com

Anne Marie Rice (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07708762689 annemarierice82@gmail.com

Johannes Guette (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07914776557 joeguette@aol.com

Aubrey Shaw (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07786652884 aubreyshaw@me.com

League 8 home phone work phone mobile email

Niall McGandy 02866387964 02866324400 07833456853 niallmcgandy@live.co.uk

Maxine Leary 02867 722421 (ex-directory) 07719304254 maxine_leary@hotmail.com

Emmett Stewart 07731072576 emmett.stewart.83@gmail.com

Mark Crawford (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07411010170 crawfordmarko@gmail.com

Ross McCartney (ex-directory) (ex-directory) (ex-directory) (ex-directory)

League 9 home phone work phone mobile email

Timmy McCaughey (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07896901002 mcctimmy@aol.com

Mark Cousins (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07920057426 (ex-directory)

Colin Wike (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07519081395 colinwike@yahoo.co.uk

Yulia Hamilton (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07805959891 yuliayou@gmail.com

Niall Dolan (ex-directory) (ex-directory) (ex-directory) (ex-directory)

League 10 home phone work phone mobile email

Yvonne Megahey (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 00353861427068 (ex-directory)

Leanne Wilson (ex-directory) 07877194409 leannewilson02@hotmail.co.uk

Rod McCreesh (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07843088503 lesarcs365@hotmail.com

Maria Burns (ex-directory) (ex-directory) 07742714044 (ex-directory)

Victoria Scott 07400851514 07400851514 07400851514 vixpix26@aol.com


